Town of Pelican Minutes of Regular Board Meeting July 3RD, 2023

The regular meeting of the Town of Pelican Board was called to order by Chairman Dave Hollands on Monday, July 3^{rd,} 2023, at 4:00 p.m. in the Pelican Town Hall. Notice of the meeting was posted in accordance with Wisconsin's Open Meeting Law.

Roll call: Present were Chairman Dave Hollands, Supervisors Walter Dahlquist Jr. James Cates, and Clerk Mike Ring.

Motion/second Dahlquist/Cates to approve the July 3^{rd,} 2023, agenda. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

Motion/second Cates/Hollands to approve minutes of the regular town board meeting of June 19th 2023. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

Opened road bids

Faust Lake Road	Wildflowers Bay and Pelican Ranch Roads
Musson's \$64,587.31	\$44,477.50
Pitlick & Wick \$82,046.10	\$52,225.60
Northeat Asphalt \$73,360.00	\$53,325.00
American Asphalt \$58,825.00	\$40,250.00

Motion/second Dahlquist/Cates to accept American Asphalt's bids. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

15 Minutes of informal public comments-None

Motion/second Cates/Hollands to approve Resolution #2-2023 on electronic deliverer of County notifications. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

Motion/second Dahlquist/Cates to approve driveway permit for PE-323-1. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

Motion/second Cates/Hollands to pay vouchers 10149–10167 in the amount of \$26,058.45 All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

Motion/second Dahlquist/Cates accept the treasurer's report as presented. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

Motion/second Dahlquist/Cates approve bartender license for David Sievwright. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

Motion/second Dahlquist/Cates to adjourn at 4:42 p.m. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.